
 
 
OBRASCÓN HUARTE LAIN, S.A. (the “Company”), pursuant to article 228 of the 
consolidated text of the Spanish Securities Market Act approved by Royal Legislative 
Decree 4/2015, of 23 October, hereby notifies the Spanish National Securities Market 
Commission (Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores) (“CNMV”) the following 
 
 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 
 
In relation to the significant event published on July 10th, 2017 (reg. number 254407) 
concerning the notification of the new liquidity contract subscribed with Santander 
Investment Bolsa, Sociedad de Valores, S.A. and in accordance to the previsions 
contained in rule fourth paragraph 2b) of Circular 1/2017, the Company attaches the 
detail for the period: 01/01/2024 – 03/31/2024. 

 
 

  # of shares Cash Balance Average Price 
Initial Balance 320.000 1.000.000,00 

 

Oct.'21 contribution 
 

357.000 
 

Previous Balance 700.695 259.870,12 
 

  
   

Bought 12.125.000 -4.655.666,90 0,38 

Sold -11.935.000 4.575.583,60 0,38 

  
   

Expenses 
 

-1.854,75 
 

  
   

Current Balance 890.695 177.932,07 
 

 
 
Madrid, April 8th 2024. 
 
 
The details of these transactions are the following: 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 
 

Date Bought/Sold #  of shares Total 
accumulated 

Average price 
(€) 

Cash Balance 
(€) # of Trades Block Trades 

Initial Balance     700.695  259.870,12     
02-01-24 Bought 227.000 927.695 0,46 -104.805,90 28 0 
02-01-24 Sold -227.000 700.695 0,46 104.805,90 31 0 
03-01-24 Bought 228.000 928.695 0,46 -104.560,80 30 0 
03-01-24 Sold -228.000 700.695 0,46 104.560,80 31 0 
04-01-24 Bought 206.000 906.695 0,46 -94.451,00 21 0 
04-01-24 Sold -206.000 700.695 0,46 94.451,00 23 0 
05-01-24 Bought 204.000 904.695 0,46 -93.207,60 27 0 
05-01-24 Sold -204.000 700.695 0,46 93.187,20 31 0 
08-01-24 Bought 210.000 910.695 0,45 -94.605,00 33 0 
08-01-24 Sold -180.000 730.695 0.45 81.000,00 27 0 
09-01-24 Bought 222.000 952.695 0,44 -96.814,20 32 0 
09-01-24 Sold -162.000 790.695 0,43 70.372,80 32 0 
10-01-24 Bought 193.000 983.695 0,43 -83.549,70 27 0 
10-01-24 Sold -193.000 790.695 0,43 83.511,10 39 0 
11-01-24 Bought 214.000 1.004.695 0,43 -91.378,00 31 0 
11-01-24 Sold -174.000 830.695 0,43 74.124,00 31 0 
12-01-24 Bought 190.000 1.020.695 0,42 -79.211,00 35 0 
12-01-24 Sold -190.000 830.695 0,42 79.173,00 33 0 
15-01-24 Bought 199.000 1.029.695 0,41 -81.709,40 35 0 
15-01-24 Sold -199.000 830.695 0,41 81.629,80 45 0 
16-01-24 Bought 179.000 1.009.695 0,41 -74.249,20 28 0 
16-01-24 Sold -219.000 790.695 0,41 90.775,50 44 0 
17-01-24 Bought 205.000 995.695 0,40 -82.369,00 22 0 
17-01-24 Sold -165.000 830.695 0,40 66.181,50 27 0 
18-01-24 Bought 188.000 1.018.695 0,41 -76.459,60 34 0 
18-01-24 Sold -188.000 830.695 0,41 76.478,40 32 0 
19-01-24 Bought 166.000 996.695 0,40 -66.947,80 58 0 
19-01-24 Sold -141.000 855.695 0,40 56.682,00 28 0 
22-01-24 Bought 151.000 1.006.695 0,40 -60.973,80 23 0 
22-01-24 Sold -211.000 795.695 0,40 85.349,50 36 0 
23-01-24 Bought 192.000 987.695 0,41 -78.643,20 36 0 
23-01-24 Sold -172.000 815.695 0,41 70.416,80 31 0 
24-01-24 Bought 157.000 972.695 0,41 -65.092,20 33 0 
24-01-24 Sold -207.000 765.695 0,41 85.656,60 41 0 
25-01-24 Bought 195.000 960.695 0,41 -80.106,00 25 0 
25-01-24 Sold -165.000 795.695 0,41 67.732,50 23 0 
26-01-24 Bought 176.000 971.695 0,41 -71.896,00 28 0 
26-01-24 Sold -176.000 795.695 0,41 71.860,80 34 0 
29-01-24 Bought 175.000 970.695 0,40 -70.770,00 38 0 
29-01-24 Sold -175.000 795.695 0,40 70.735,00 29 0 
30-01-24 Bought 191.500 987.195 0,40 -76.925,55 29 0 
30-01-24 Sold -156.500 830.695 0,40 62.772,15 26 0 
31-01-24 Bought 153.500 984.195 0,40 -61.737,70 23 0 
31-01-24 Sold -188.500 795.695 0,40 75.758,15 30 0 
01-02-24 Bought 189.500 985.195 0,40 -76.197,95 35 0 
01-02-24 Sold -154.500 830.695 0,40 62.093,55 20 0 



 
02-02-24 Bought 170.000 1.000.695 0,40 -67.643,00 34 0 
02-02-24 Sold -170.000 830.695 0,40 67.626,00 33 0 
05-02-24 Bought 166.000 996.695 0,39 -64.972,40 34 0 
05-02-24 Sold -166.000 830.695 0,39 64.972,40 56 0 
06-02-24 Bought 166.000 996.695 0,39 -64.706,80 35 0 
06-02-24 Sold -166.000 830.695 0,39 64.706,80 26 0 
07-02-24 Bought 167.000 997.695 0,39 -65.246,90 24 0 
07-02-24 Sold -167.000 830.695 0,39 65.246,90 34 0 
08-02-24 Bought 170.000 1.000.695 0,39 -67.048,00 25 0 
08-02-24 Sold -170.000 830.695 0,39 66.997,00 32 0 
09-02-24 Bought 170.000 1.000.695 0,40 -68.731,00 22 0 
09-02-24 Sold -170.000 830.695 0,40 68.680,00 28 0 
12-02-24 Bought 179.000 1.009.695 0,40 -70.794,50 31 0 
12-02-24 Sold -179.000 830.695 0,40 70.794,50 24 0 
13-02-24 Bought 179.000 1.009.695 0,40 -70.722,90 25 0 
13-02-24 Sold -179.000 830.695 0,40 70.758,70 26 0 
14-02-24 Bought 181.000 1.011.695 0,39 -69.902,20 30 0 
14-02-24 Sold -181.000 830.695 0,39 69.884,10 25 0 
15-02-24 Bought 179.000 1.009.695 0,39 -69.487,80 30 0 
15-02-24 Sold -179.000 830.695 0,39 69.487,80 28 0 
16-02-24 Bought 175.000 1.005.695 0,38 -66.972,50 30 0 
16-02-24 Sold -175.000 830.695 0,38 66.972,50 40 0 
19-02-24 Bought 178.000 1.008.695 0,38 -67.640,00 21 0 
19-02-24 Sold -178.000 830.695 0,38 67.622,20 38 0 
20-02-24 Bought 176.000 1.006.695 0,38 -66.616,00 35 0 
20-02-24 Sold -176.000 830.695 0,38 66.598,40 32 0 
21-02-24 Bought 173.000 1.003.695 0,38 -65.272,90 28 0 
21-02-24 Sold -173.000 830.695 0,38 65.272,90 30 0 
22-02-24 Bought 171.000 1.001.695 0,38 -64.791,90 37 0 
22-02-24 Sold -171.000 830.695 0,38 64.757,70 32 0 
23-02-24 Bought 170.000 1.000.695 0,38 -64.005,00 26 0 
23-02-24 Sold -170.000 830.695 0,38 63.954,00 22 0 
26-02-24 Bought 160.000 990.695 0,38 -60.768,00 25 0 
26-02-24 Sold -160.000 830.695 0,38 60.736,00 28 0 
27-02-24 Bought 162.000 992.695 0,38 -61.981,20 26 0 
27-02-24 Sold -162.000 830.695 0,38 61.948,80 28 0 
28-02-24 Bought 157.000 987.695 0,39 -61.261,40 16 0 
28-02-24 Sold -157.000 830.695 0,39 61.277,10 26 0 
29-02-24 Bought 153.000 983.695 0,39 -59.945,40 26 0 
29-02-24 Sold -153.000 830.695 0,39 59.930,10 25 0 
01-03-24 Bought 158.000 988.695 0,39 -60.861,60 29 0 
01-03-24 Sold -158.000 830.695 0,39 60.877,40 33 0 
04-03-24 Bought 177.500 1.008.195 0,38 -66.882,00 24 0 
04-03-24 Sold -142.500 865.695 0,38 53.694,00 25 0 
05-03-24 Bought 170.000 1.035.695 0,36 -60.724,00 25 0 
05-03-24 Sold -170.000 865.695 0,36 60.690,00 25 0 
06-03-24 Bought 178.000 1.043.695 0,35 -62.940,80 25 0 
06-03-24 Sold -178.000 865.695 0,35 62.834,00 28 0 
07-03-24 Bought 184.000 1.049.695 0,35 -64.271,20 31 0 
07-03-24 Sold -184.000 865.695 0,35 64.271,20 33 0 



 
08-03-24 Bought 193.000 1.058.695 0,35 -68.109,70 31 0 
08-03-24 Sold -193.000 865.695 0,35 68.051,80 32 0 
11-03-24 Bought 200.000 1.065.695 0,36 -71.060,00 37 0 
11-03-24 Sold -200.000 865.695 0,36 71.020,00 31 0 
12-03-24 Bought 215.500 1.081.195 0,35 -75.705,15 51 0 
12-03-24 Sold -190.500 890.695 0,35 66.713,10 31 0 
13-03-24 Bought 208.000 1.098.695 0,34 -70.928,00 39 0 
13-03-24 Sold -208.000 890.695 0,34 70.990,40 48 0 
14-03-24 Bought 211.000 1.101.695 0,34 -71.529,00 27 0 
14-03-24 Sold -211.000 890.695 0,34 71.486,80 28 0 
15-03-24 Bought 217.500 1.108.195 0,33 -72.623,25 53 0 
15-03-24 Sold -217.500 890.695 0,33 72.536,25 45 0 
18-03-24 Bought 234.000 1.124.695 0,32 -75.652,20 46 0 
18-03-24 Sold -204.000 920.695 0,32 65.790,00 47 0 
19-03-24 Bought 241.000 1.161.695 0,32 -77.095,90 46 0 
19-03-24 Sold -211.000 950.695 0,32 67.456,70 47 0 
20-03-24 Bought 200.000 1.150.695 0,33 -65.380,00 50 0 
20-03-24 Sold -260.000 890.695 0,33 84.864,00 47 0 
21-03-24 Bought 246.000 1.136.695 0,33 -81.918,00 43 0 
21-03-24 Sold -246.000 890.695 0,33 81.893,40 50 0 
22-03-24 Bought 262.500 1.153.195 0,33 -86.310,00 44 0 
22-03-24 Sold -237.500 915.695 0,33 78.066,25 44 0 
25-03-24 Bought 233.500 1.149.195 0,34 -79.343,30 32 0 
25-03-24 Sold -258.500 890.695 0,34 87.760,75 40 0 
26-03-24 Bought 256.000 1.146.695 0,33 -83.251,20 39 0 
26-03-24 Sold -256.000 890.695 0,33 83.276,80 41 0 
27-03-24 Bought 260.000 1.150.695 0,33 -86.216,00 32 0 
27-03-24 Sold -260.000 890.695 0,33 86.190,00 39 0 
28-03-24 Bought 266.000 1.156.695 0,34 -89.695,20 30 0 
28-03-24 Sold -266.000 890.695 0,34 89.588,80 37 0 

 


